## **ADOPTED**

Representative Powell of the 32<sup>nd</sup> offers the following amendment:

- 1 Amend HB 767/LC 41 0592 by deleting lines 4 and 5 and inserting in lieu thereof the
- 2 *following:*
- 3 service vehicles; to provide for definitions; to provide for penalties; to provide for related
- 4 matters; to repeal conflicting laws; and for other purposes.
- 5 By deleting lines 12 and 13 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
- 6 maintenance vehicles, by revising subsections (c) and (d) and by adding a new subsection
- 7 (e) to read as follows:
- 8 *By deleting lines 25 and 26 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:*
- 9 the posted speed limit, and be prepared to stop.
- 10 (d) $\underline{(1)}$  Violation of subsection (b)  $\underline{\text{or (c)}}$  of this Code section shall be punished by a fine
- of not more than \$500.00.
- 12 (2) Violation of subsection (c) of this Code section shall be punished by a fine of not
- more than \$250.00.
- (e) As used in this Code section, the term:
- 15 By deleting "sanitation" on line 32.